

No. 04-340

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

SAN REMO HOTEL L.P., *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, *et al.*,
Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit**

**BRIEF OF WASHINGTON LEGAL FOUNDATION,
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES,
ALLIED EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, AMERICAN
ASSOCIATION OF SMALL PROPERTY OWNERS,
NATIONAL TAXPAYERS UNION, ANTHONY PALAZZOLO,
PROPERTY RIGHTS FOUNDATION OF AMERICA,
SOUTH CAROLINA LANDOWNERS ASSOCIATION,
SMALL PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION,
SMALL PROPERTY OWNERS OF SAN FRANCISCO INST.,
AND UNITED LOT OWNERS OF CAMBRIA
AS *AMICI CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

Daniel J. Popeo
Richard A. Samp
(Counsel of Record)
Washington Legal Foundation
2009 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 588-0302

Date: November 12, 2004

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
INTERESTS OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	7
I. Review Is Warranted Because the Ninth Circuit’s Decision Conflicts with Other Appeals Court Decisions and Threatens to Prevent Takings Clause Claimants from Ever Having Their Day in Court ..	10
II. Review Is Warranted on the Ninth Circuit’s Application of Issue Preclusion, Regardless Whether the Court Is Inclined to Review the Second Issue	16
III. Review Is Warranted Because the Ninth Circuit’s Decision Is So at Odds With This Court’s Issue Preclusion Precedents	18
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases:	
<i>Allen v. McCurry</i> , 449 U.S. 90 (1980)	13, 14, 19
<i>Breneric Associates v. City of Del Mar</i> , 69 Cal. App. 4th 166 (1998)	15
<i>DLX, Inc. v. Kentucky</i> , 381 F.3d 511 (6th Cir. 2004)	12, 15
<i>Dodd v. Hood River County</i> (“Dodd I”), 59 F.3d 852 (1995)	19
<i>Dodd v. Hood River County</i> (“Dodd II”), 136 F.3d 1219 (9th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 525 U.S. 923 (1998)	14
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994)	4, 7, 16, 17
<i>Ehrlich v. City of Culver City</i> , 12 Cal.4th 854 (1996)	3, 4
<i>England v. Louisiana State Bd. of Medical Advisors</i> , 375 U.S. 411 (1964)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Fields v. Sarasota Manatee Airport Authority</i> , 953 F.2d 1299 (11th Cir. 1992)	11, 12
<i>Haring v. Prorise</i> , 462 U.S. 306 (1983)	18
<i>Melillo v. City of New Haven</i> , 249 Conn. 138 (1999)	16
<i>Mitchum v. Foster</i> , 407 U.S. 225 (1972)	15
<i>Montana v. United States</i> , 440 U.S. 147 (1979)	18
<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Comm’n</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987)	4, 7, 16, 17

	Page
<i>Railroad Comm'n v. Pullman Co.</i> , 312 U.S. 496 (1941)	2, 11, 14
<i>San Remo Hotel v. City and County of San Francisco</i> , 143 F.3d 1095 (9th Cir. 1998) . .	2, 11, 14
<i>Santini v. Connecticut Hazardous Waste Mgmt. Serv.</i> , 342 F.3d 118 (2d Cir. 2003)	6, 10, 11, 16
<i>Stolz v. Bank of America</i> , 15 Cal. App. 4th 217 (1993)	19
<i>United States v. Moser</i> , 266 U.S. 236 (1924)	19
<i>Wilkinson v. Pitkin County Bd. of County Comm'rs</i> , 142 F.3d 1319 (10th Cir. 1998)	12
<i>Williamson County Regional Planning Comm'n v. Hamilton Bank of Johnson City</i> , 473 U.S. 172 (1985)	2, 7, 10, 11, 15

Constitutional Provisions, Statutes, and Rules:

U.S. Const., amend. v, Takings Clause	<i>passim</i>
42 U.S.C. § 1983	13
Fed.R.Civ.P. 12(b)(6)	5
